
 
 

Small Business Association: Banks Assisting with Funding 

Denver Metro Chamber member lenders are participating in the federal Paycheck Protection Program. 
Below is a list of lenders accepting applications. Reach out to them directly to apply. You can also access 
the Small Business Administration find-a-lender tool to see other lenders 
at sba.gov/paycheckprotection/find. 

Note: This list was last updated April 9, 2020.  

Denver Metro Chamber Major Investors 

BBVA (currently closed): https://www.bbvausa.com/special/covid19-small-business.html  

Chase (accepting only current customers): https://recovery.chase.com/cares1 

FirstBank (applications reopen April 14): https://efirstbankblog.com/sba-ppp-information/ 

US Bank (single owner businesses only right now): 
https://apply.usbank.com/applications/business/Start/Hello?product=BMPPP&et_cid=77683&et_rid=59
481187 

Wells Fargo (currently closed but will reopen soon): 
https://update.wf.com/coronavirus/paycheckprotectionprogram/ 

 
Denver Metro Chamber Executive Committee Banks 

Alpine Bank (accepting only current customers): https://www.alpinebank.com/community/response-to-
COVID-19.html 

BOK Financial (accepting only current customers): https://www.bokfinancial.com/landing-pages/covid-
19/covid-19-resource-center/coronavirus-business-assistance/coronavirus-business-assistance-get-
started 

Bank of America (accepting only current customers): 
https://about.bankofamerica.com/promo/assistance/latest-updates-from-bank-of-america-
coronavirus/small-business-assistance?cm_sp=EBZ-BAC-Announcement-_-BACAnnouncement-_-
AMT2H45Q00_SB_Engagement_Banner_COVID19_SB_JCRLink 

Great Western Bank (accepting only current customers): https://www.greatwesternbank.com/business-
banking/loans-and-credit-lines/sba-loans/ 



 
 
Independent Bank: https://www.independent-bank.com/business/lending/small-business-
administration-sba-loans.html 

KeyBank (open to all): https://www.key.com/small-business/promo/stimulus.jsp 

PNC Bank (accepting only current customers): https://www.pnc.com/en/customer-service/paycheck-
protection-program.html 

Sunflower Bank: https://www.sunflowerbank.com/PaycheckProtectionProgram 

UMB Bank: https://more.umb.com/coronavirus/ 

Vectra Bank (open to all): https://www.vectrabank.com/offers/small-business-relief-loan.jsp 

 
Banks Open to New Clients Member and Non-Member Companies 
 
*Note: There are no disclaimers on PPP sites stating they are only taking current clients 

Vectra Bank: https://www.vectrabank.com/offers/small-business-relief-loan.jsp 

US Bank (single owner businesses only): 
https://apply.usbank.com/applications/business/Start/Hello?product=BMPPP&et_cid=77683&et_rid=59
481187 

TCF Bank: https://www.tcfbank.com/about-tcf/businessrelief 

Citywide Banks: https://www.citywidebanks.com/paycheck-protection-program 

Enterprise Bank & Trust (contact form due to high volume): 
https://www.enterprisebank.com/about/covid-19-update/loan-relief 

Academy Bank: https://www.academybank.com/forms/payroll-protection-program-loan-application 

Sunrise Bank: https://sunrisebanks.com/paycheck-protection-program/ 

Central Bank and Trust: https://cbtcolorado.com/paycheck-protection-program/ 

KeyBank: https://www.key.com/small-business/promo/stimulus.jsp 

 


